
  

91 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

92 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

93 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

94 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

95 
 

 

 

 

Vão (m)  Qtd. Espaçadores 



  

96 
 

Até 7  0 

08 a 14  1 

15 a 21  2 

22 a 28  3 

29 a 35  4 

36 a 42  5 

> 43  6 

 

 

∆𝑉(%) = 𝑘𝑉𝐴 𝑥 𝐿 𝑥 𝐾 

 

Trecho Carga Condutores Queda de Tensão 

Designação Comprimento 
Distribuída 
no Trecho 

Acumulada 
no fim do 

trecho 

Total 
(C/2+D)xB 

 Unitária 
No trecho 

(ExG) 
Total 

A B C D E F G H I 

Secundária 100 m  kVA kVA kVA x 100m AWG / mm² % % % 

T-P25 1,05 0,32 6,64 7,14 3P50(A50) 0,1503    1,073142       1,07314 

P25-P28 1,05 0,32 6,32 6,804 3P50(A50) 0,1503    1,022641       2,09578 

        0 3P50(A50) 0,1503                  -                       -    

T-P15 1,03 0,32 1,92 2,1424 3P50(A50) 0,1503    0,322003       0,32200 

P15-P18 1,112 0,32 1,6 1,95712 3P50(A50) 0,1503    0,294155       0,61615  

P18-P21 1,05 0,32 0,16 0,336 3P50(A50) 0,1503    0,050501       0,66665  
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